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Year 4 to 7 Time Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 Day 4 
Best suited 
for up to 28 
students  

6:30  6:30  Arise 6:30  Arise 
 

6:30  Arise 
 6:45  

7:00  7:00  Breakfast 7:00  Breakfast 
 

7:00  Breakfast 
 7:15  

7:30  
Curriculum 
Focus:  
Personal 
& Social 
capab. 
HPE 
and 
Science 

7:45  
8:00  
8:15  8:15 Morning briefing 8:15 Morning briefing 8:15 Morning briefing 
8:30  8:30 Clean cabins & get organised for the day 8:30 Clean cabins & get organised for the day 8:30 Clean cabins & get organised for the day 
8:45  
9:00  9:00 Faulty Towers - Climbing session. Students 

work in teams to construct and climb milk crate 
towers under supervision of trained belays. 
 
Adult belay training is required 
 
Morning tea when suits 
 

9:00  Boating along the 
North Johnstone River 
includes: 
Croc spotting 
Evidence of erosion 
A & TSI Histories and 
Cultures 
Morning tea on board 
 
HAS AN ADDITIONAL BUS 
FARE 
 
Max.20 students/boat 

Top Rope - Climbing 
session. High level 
climbing up to 6m. 
Students are belayed by 
adults and wear 
harnesses.  
 
Adult belay training is 
required 
 
Morning tea when suits 

9:00  Team challenges 
 
A wide range of team challenges which focus on:  

• Resilience 
• Cooperation 
• Respect 
• or target your specific school values 

Morning tea when suits 

9:15  
9:30  
9:45  
10:00  
10:15  
10:30  
10:45  
11:00 11:00  Arrive and unpack 
11:15 
11:30 11:30  Students and adult 

induction/orientation 
11:30  Lunch 

11:45 
12:00 12:00  Lunch 12:00 Lunch 
12:15 

Departure 
times may 
vary on 
final day 
due to bus 
travel 

12:30 12:30  Students - move in Adult - kitchen 
induction 

12:30 Lunch 12:30  Debrief 
12:45 
1:00 1:00  Lunch provided by Daradgee EEC camp 

kitchen 
1:00  Catapults -  students work together in 
teams to build a large catapult.   
 
Or  
 
Wet challenges – a range of team challenges that 
involve water & some dry challenges if time avail. 
 
Or  
 
Photography & Rainforest 
Short walk through the rainforest with nursery 
time, consider how to improve sustainability, 
composting and worm farming or Farm visit 

1:00 Boating along the 
North Johnstone River 
includes: 
Croc spotting 
Evidence of erosion 
A & TSI Histories and 
Cultures 
Afternoon tea on board 
HAS AN ADDITIONAL BUS 
FARE 
 
Max.20 students/boat 

1:00  Depart 
1:15  
1:30 1:30  Top Rope - 

Climbing session. High 
level climbing up to 6m. 
Students are belayed by 
adults and wear 
harnesses.  
 
Adult belay training is 
required 

 
1:45  
2:00 2:00   Snake talk and shirts  

 
Or  
 
Photography  (can fit day 2) 

Adult belay 
training for 
day 2 climbing 
session 
 
 

 
2:15  
2:30  
2:45  
3:00  
3:15  
3:30  
3:45  
4:00  
4:15  
4:30 4:30  Afternoon tea 4:30  Afternoon Tea 4:30  Afternoon Tea  
4:45  
5:00 5:00  Own time 

Showers and organisation 
 

5:00  Own time 
Showers and organisation 
 

5:00  Own time 
Showers and organisation 
 

 
5:15  
5:30  
5:45  
6:00  
6:15 Dinner Dinner Dinner  

https://qedu.sharepoint.com/sites/3581/Shared Documents/PROGRAMS/Complete Programs/4 Day up to 28 students P&S - Version 1.docx 


