	Year 4 to 7	Time	Day 1		Day 2	Day 3		C
	Best suited	6:30			6:30 Arise	6:30 Arise		6
	for up to 28	6:45						
	students	7:00			7:00 Breakfast	7:00 Breakfast		7
		7:15						
		7:30						
	Curriculum	7:45						
	Focus:	8:00						
	Personal	8:15			8:15 Morning briefing	8:15 Morning briefing		8
	& Social	8:30			8:30 Clean cabins & get organised for the day	8:30 Clean cabins & get or	ganised for the day	8
		8:45			8.50 clean cabins & get organised for the day	0.50 Clean Cabins & get of	ganised for the day	1
	capab.				0.00 Faulty Taylors, Climbing session, Students	0.00 Desting slave the	Ten Dene Climbing	+
	HPE	9:00			9:00 Faulty Towers - Climbing session. Students work in teams to construct and climb milk crate	9:00 Boating along the North Johnstone River	Top Rope - Climbing	9
	and	9:15			towers under supervision of trained belays.	includes:	session. High level climbing up to 6m.	
	Science	9:30			towers under supervision of trained belays.	Croc spotting	Students are belayed by	1
		9:45			Adult belay training is required	Evidence of erosion	adults and wear	
		10:00				A & TSI Histories and	harnesses.	
		10:15			Morning tea when suits	Cultures		
		10:30				Morning tea on board	Adult belay training is	
		10:45					required	"
		11:00	11:00 Arrive and unpack			HAS AN ADDITIONAL BUS		
		11:15				FARE	Morning tea when suits	
		11:30	11:30 Students and adult		-			1
		11:45	induction/orientation			Max.20 students/boat		-
		12:00	-		12:00 Lunch	-	12:00 Lunch	-
		12:00	-					
					-		-	
	Departure	12:30	12:30 Students - move in	Adult - kitchen		12:30 Lunch		1
	times may	12:45		induction		-		_
	vary on final day	1:00	1:00 Lunch provided by Darac	lgee EEC camp	1:00 Catapults - students work together in		1:00 Boating along the	1
	due to bus	1:15	kitchen		teams to build a large catapult.		North Johnstone River	
	travel	1:30			0.7	1:30 Top Rope -	includes:	
		1:45			Or	Climbing session. High	Croc spotting Evidence of erosion	
		2:00	2:00 Snake talk and shirts	Adult belay	Wet challenges – a range of team challenges that	level climbing up to 6m.	A & TSI Histories and	
		2:15	-	training for	involve water & some dry challenges if time avail.	Students are belayed by	Cultures	
		2:30	Or	day 2 climbing	involve water & some dry chanenges if time avail.	adults and wear	Afternoon tea on board	
		2:45		session	Or	harnesses.	HAS AN ADDITIONAL BUS	
		3:00	Photography (can fit day 2)			Adult belay training is	FARE	
		3:15	-		Photography & Rainforest	required		-
		3:30	-		Short walk through the rainforest with nursery	required	Max.20 students/boat	\vdash
			-		time, consider how to improve sustainability,			\vdash
		3:45	-		composting and worm farming or Farm visit			\vdash
		4:00	-					
		4:15						\perp
		4:30	4:30 Afternoon tea		4:30 Afternoon Tea	4:30 Afternoon Tea		
		4:45	5:00 Own time Showers and organisation					
		5:00			5:00 Own time	5:00 Own time Showers and organisation		
		5:15			Showers and organisation			
		5:30	1					
		5:45	1					
		6:00	1					\vdash
		6:15	Dinner		Dinner	Dinner		+
<u>c://a</u>	l odu choronoin			CDANS/Complete	Programs/4 Day up to 28 students P&S - Version 1 (

https://qedu.sharepoint.com/sites/3581/Shared Documents/PROGRAMS/Complete Programs/4 Day up to 28 students P&S - Version 1.docx

School

Day	4

6:30 Arise

7:00 Breakfast

8:15 Morning briefing

8:30 Clean cabins & get organised for the day

9:00 Team challenges

A wide range of team challenges which focus on:

- Resilience
- Cooperation
- Respect
- or target your specific school values

Morning tea when suits

11:30 Lunch

12:30 Debrief

1:00 Depart